SUMMARY OF TUITION & FEES FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2018-2019

Fee Schedule per year 2018-2019 Academic Year

Tuition, fees, and room and board charges are due by the last day of registration for each semester or term.

Undergraduate (includes tuition and fees)								
Credit hours	1-5	6-8	9-11 12+		Yearly			
Non-Boarder								
In-State	773.51	2,741.25	3,397.53	4,158.50	8,317.00			
Out-of-State	2,224.51	5,643.25	7,750.53	9,962.50	19,925.00			
Boarder-Regular Dorm (includes tuition, fees, meals and room)								
In-State	4,891.51	6,859.25	7,515.53	8,276.50	16,553.00			
Out-of State	6,342.51	9,761.25	11,868.53	14,080.50	28,161.00			
Boarder-Renaissance Hall Quad (tuition, fees, meals, first-time freshman orientation and room)								
In-State	6,223.51	8,191.25	8,847.53	9,608.50	19,217.00			
Out-of-State	7,674.51	11,093.25	13,200.53	15,412.50	30,825.00			
Graduate (includes tuition and fees)								
Credit hours	1-2	3-5	6-8	9+	Yearly			
In-State	830.51	1,543.75	3,550.91	4,368.87	8,737.74			
Out-of State	2,213.69	4,310.10	7,700.44	9,901.57	19,803.14			
MBA (includes	tuition and	fees)						
Credit hours	1-2	3-5	6-8	9+	Yearly			
In-State	904.76	1,692.25	3,773.66	4,665.87	9,331.74			
Out-of-State	2,398.44	4,679.60	8,254.69	10,640.57	21,281.14			

<u> </u>						
Application Fees	\$	40.00	Transcript Fee	\$10.00		
Application Fees (For housing)	\$	125.00	Graduation Fee	\$75.00		
Car Registration	\$	70.00	Graduation Academic Attire - Undergraduate	\$87.00 plus tax		
Late Registration Fee	\$	20.00	Graduation Academic Attire - Graduate	\$ 99.00 plus tax		
Orientation Fee (First time Freshman Only)	\$	90.00	Graduation Academic Attire - Doctoral	Quote Upon Request		
Nursing Clinical Fee	\$	100.00	Return Check Fee	\$25.00		
Student Teaching Fee	\$	200.00				
Social Work Field Experience Fee	\$	150.00	Course Audit Fee (per credit hour)	\$10.00		

Students with a bill of \$200 or more must pay their bills in full by the last day of registration.

Students with an account balance after the last day of registration and not identified by Bronco Pay with a current payment plan, will be **dropped** for nonpayment. In order to offer more payment flexibility, it is recommended that students not receiving financial aid payment to cover all tuition/fees and unable to pay in full by the last day of registration contact Student Accounts to set up a payment plan today! You may contact our office (910) 672-1155 or visit their website at http://www.uncfsu.edu/bursar

These fees are subject to change by the N.C. General Assembly, the UNC Board of Governors or Fayetteville State University. Notification of any changes will be published as soon as possible.